
S 3/6 STEAM

PARTS LIST & EXPLODED VIEW
REV. 10.2016

80-3215-1 
80-3216-1
80-3217-1
80-3218-1



PARTS LIST: HO S 3/6 - BODY

1 	 POP VALVE LEVER 	 EA-1603001001
2 	 POP VALVE COVER 	 EA-1603002001
3 	 SAND DOME COVER(A) 	 FB-1603003001
4 	 SAND DOME COVER(B) 	 FB-1603004001
5 	 STACK 	 FB-1603005001
6	 SAND VALVE CONTROL PIPE(A) 	 EA-1603006001
7 	 AIR PUMP BASE(A) 	 EA-1603007001
8 	 AIR PUMP 	 EA-1603008001
9 	 PIPE(A) 	 FC-1603009001
10 	 SAND VALVE CONTROL PIPE(B) 	 EA-1603010001
11 	 CHECK VALVE(B) 	 EA-1603011001
12 	 CAB SIDE STEP (A) 	 FI-1603012001
13 	 SAND PIPE 	 FB-1603013001
14 	 INDUCE MAGNET 	 FC-1603014001
15 	 LUBLICATOR PIPE HANGER 	 FC-1603015001
16 	 CHECK VALVE(A) 	 FB-1603016001
17 	 LUBRICATOR 	 FB-1603017001
18 	 S/B/L/SIDE VALVE 	 FB-1603018001
19 	 SMOKE BOX R/S VALVE 	 FC-1603019001
20 	 WHISTLE LEVER 	 EA-1603020001
21 	 WHISTLE 	 FB-1603021001
22 	 POP VALVE(A) 	 EA-1603022001
23 	 CAB SIDE SCREEN 	 FA-1603023001
24 	 CAB SIDE WINDOW 	 FA-1603024001
25 	 CAB(A) 	 FI-1603025001
26 	 CAB SIDE DOOR 	 FC-1603026001
27 	 CAB FRONT WINDOW 	 FC-1603027001
28 	 BOILER, BAVARAIN(80-3215-1,5) 	 FC-1603028001
	 BOILER, BAVARAIN(80-3216-1,5) 	 FC-1603028002
	 BOILER, BAVARAIN(80-3217-1,5) 	 FC-1603028003
	 BOILER, BAVARAIN(80-3218-1,5) 	 FC-1603028004
29 	 SMOKE BOX DOOR(A) 	 FC-1603029001
30 	 S/H LIGHT LENS 	 FA-1603030001
31 	 SMALL HEAD LIGHT(A) 	 CI-1603031001
32 	 PIPE(B) 	 FC-1603032001
33 	 PIPE(C) 	 FC-1603033001
34 	 S/B SIDE LEVER 	 EC-1603034001
35 	 REVERSE LEVER JOINT 	 EC-1603035001
36 	 PIPE(D) 	 FC-1603036001
37 	 INDUCE MAGNET 	 FB-1603037001
38 	 A/P DRY(A) 	 FC-1603038001
39 	 CAB SIDE STEP(B) 	 FI-1603039001

http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603001001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603002001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603003001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603004001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603005001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603006001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603007001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603008001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603009001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603010001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603011001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FI-1603012001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603013001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603014001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603015001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603016001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603017001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603018001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603019001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603020001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603021001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603022001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-1603023001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-1603024001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FI-1603025001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603026001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603027001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603028001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603028002
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603028003
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603028004
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603029001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-1603030001
http://mthtrains.com/part/CI-1603031001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603032001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603033001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EC-1603034001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EC-1603035001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603036001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603037001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603038001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FI-1603039001


EXPLODED VIEW: HO S 3/6 - BODY



PARTS LIST: HO S 3/6 - CHASSIS

1 	 SCREW (M1.2X2.0MM,STEEL)
2 	 SCREW (M1.4X2.0MM,STEEL)
3 	 SMOKE UNIT PCB 	 AE-1603040001
4 	 PCB GASKET 	 ID-1603041001
5 	 SMOKE BODY UNDER 	 AA-1603042001
6 	 ELECTRIC RESISTANCE 	 AA-1603043001
7 	 SMOKE BODY TOP 	 AA-1603044001
8 	 BOARDS 	 AE-1000035
9 	 SMOKE PELLER 	 AA-1603045001
10 	 MOTOR COVER 	 DF-1603046001
11 	 K10 SMOKE MOTOR 	 BE-1603047001
12 	 REDING MATTER PCB 	 AG-0000102
13 	 1628 MOTOR 	 BE-1603048001
14 	 BOILER UNDER BODY (A) 	 FB-1603049001
15 	 SCREW (M2.0X3.0MM,STEEL)
16 	 UNIVERSAL COUPLER (C) 	 FB-1603050001
17 	 GEAR BOX (L) 	 EG-1603051001
18 	 SPACER 	 IE-1603052001
19 	 GEAR BOX COVER 	 EG-1603053001
20 	 SCREW (M1.4X4.0MM,STEEL)
21 	 WORM GEAR 	 EH-1603054001
22 	 IDLER GEAR 	 EG-1603055001
23 	 CROSS HAED (OUT) 	 EA-1603056001
24 	 MAIN ROD (IN) 	 EC-1603057001
25 	 PICKUP BALL 	 BD-1603058001
26 	 PICKUP PLATE 	 BD-1603059001
27 	 MOTION HANGER (A) 	 EA-1603060001
28 	 STEAM ROD 	 EA-1603061001
29 	 REVERSE LINK 	 EA-1603062001
30 	 CROSS HAED (OUT) 	 EA-1603063001
31 	 CROSS HAED LINK 	 EA-1603064001
32 	 COMBINATION LEVER 	 EA-1603065001
33 	 PIN 	 FC-1603066001
34 	 RADIUS ROD 	 EA-1603067001
35 	 REVERSE SHAFT 	 EA-1603068001
36 	 R/L/&L/C LEVER (R) 	 EA-1603069001
37 	 M/H&C/D LEVER 	 EA-1603070001
38 	 ECCENTIC ROD 	 EA-1603071001
39 	 MAIN ROD (OUT) 	 EC-1603072001
40 	 SPEED METER (A) 	 FB-1603073001
41 	 SPEED METER (B) 	 FB-1603074001
42 	 MAIN ROD 	 EC-1603075001
43 	 C/D R STEAM CAP (A) 	 FB-1603076001
44 	 H/L PCB-A 	 AE-1603077001
45 	 BOILER SUPPORT 	 IH-1603078001
46 	 HEAD LIGHT (A) 	 FA-1603079001
47 	 HEAD LIGHT LENS 	 FA-1603080001
48 	 FRONT STEP (A) 	 FC-1603081001
49 	 AIR HOSE-A 	 FI-1603082001
50 	 BUFFER (A)-R 	 FC-1603083001
51 	 COUPLER HOOX-A 	 DD-1603084001
52 	 HAND GRAB 	 FC-1603085001
53 	 PILOT BEAM-A 	 FC-1603086001
54 	 C/D F STEAM CAP (A) 	 BI-1603087001
55 	 CEN STEAM CAP (A) 	 BI-1603088001
56 	 C/D F STEAM CAP (B) 	 BI-1603089001

57 	 CYLINDER 	 FC-1603090001
58 	 OUT C/H GUIDE 	 IH-1603091001
59 	 IN C/H GUIDE-A 	 IH-1603092001
60 	 MAIN FRAME 	 DH-1603093001
61 	 COUPLER PLATE (A) 	 FI-1603094001
62 	 COUPLER PLATE (B) 	 FI-1603095001
63 	 SCREW (M2.0X5.0MM,STEEL)
64 	 SPRING 	 IE-1603096001
65 	 TRAILING TRUCK 	 IH-1603097001
66 	 T/T WHEEL (A) 	 BD-1603098001
67 	 T/T BRAKE LEVER 	 EA-1603099001
68 	 T/T BRAKE SHOE 	 EA-1603100001
69 	 T/T CONTLOR SCREW 	 IG-1603101001
70 	 RIVET 	 IG-1603102001
71 	 WHEEL SET 	 DA-1603103001
72 	 MAIN FLOOR 	 DH-1603104001
73 	 BRAKE SHOE RIGGING (A) 	 DH-1603105001
74 	 BRAKE SHOE RIGGING (B) 	 DH-1603106001
75 	 L/T CONTROL SCREW 	 IG-1603107001
76 	 COUPLER POCKET 	 DD-1603108001
77 	 LEADING TRUCK 	 BD-1603109001
78 	 L/T BRAKE SHOE 	 BD-1603110001
79 	 WHEEL SET (B) 	 DA-1603111001
80 	 RAIL GUARD 	 BD-1603112001
81 	 SCREW (M1.4X3.0MM,STEEL)
82 	 WHEEL BASE 	 DH-1603113001

http://mthtrains.com/part/AE-1603040001
http://mthtrains.com/part/ID-1603041001
http://mthtrains.com/part/AA-1603042001
http://mthtrains.com/part/AA-1603043001
http://mthtrains.com/part/AA-1603044001
http://mthtrains.com/part/AE-1000035
http://mthtrains.com/part/AA-1603045001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DF-1603046001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BE-1603047001
http://mthtrains.com/part/AG-0000102
http://mthtrains.com/part/BE-1603048001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603049001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603050001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EG-1603051001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IE-1603052001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EG-1603053001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EH-1603054001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EG-1603055001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603056001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EC-1603057001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BD-1603058001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BD-1603059001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603060001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603061001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603062001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603063001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603064001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603065001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603066001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603067001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603068001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603069001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603070001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603071001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EC-1603072001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603073001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603074001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EC-1603075001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FB-1603076001
http://mthtrains.com/part/AE-1603077001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IH-1603078001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-1603079001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-1603080001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603081001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FI-1603082001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603083001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DD-1603084001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603085001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603086001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BI-1603087001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BI-1603088001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BI-1603089001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603090001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IH-1603091001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IH-1603092001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DH-1603093001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FI-1603094001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FI-1603095001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IE-1603096001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IH-1603097001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BD-1603098001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603099001
http://mthtrains.com/part/EA-1603100001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IG-1603101001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IG-1603102001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DA-1603103001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DH-1603104001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DH-1603105001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DH-1603106001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IG-1603107001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DD-1603108001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BD-1603109001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BD-1603110001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DA-1603111001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BD-1603112001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DH-1603113001


EXPLODED VIEW: HO S 3/6 - CHASSIS



PARTS LIST: HO S 3/6 - TENDER

1 	 COAL BUNK FENCE-A 	 FC-1603114001
2 	 COAL BUNK FENCE-B 	 FC-1603115001
3 	 HANDRAIL 	 FC-1603116001
4 	 HANDRAIL POST-A 	 FC-1603117001
5 	 COAL BUNKER-A 	 FC-1603118001
6 	 TE C.B HOOK 	 FC-1603119001
7 	 PCBA S3_6 CONFIG 	 AE-1000036
8 	 HANDRAIL (FRONT) 	 FC-1633120001
9 	 TE SIDE DOOR 	 FC-1603121001
10 	 TENDER BODY-A 	 FC-1603122001
11 	 SCREW (M1.4X2.0MM,STEEL)
12 	 SWITCH 	 BB-1603123001
13 	 PLATE 	 IH-1603124001
14 	 BRACKET 	 IH-1603125001
15 	 SWITCH BRACKET 	 IH-1603126001
16 	 SPEAKER (VECO) 	 BF-1603127001
17 	 SPEAKER FIXER 	 BF-1603128001
18 	 T/D LADDER 	 FC-1623129001
19 	 BACKUP LIGHT-A 	 CH-1643130001
20 	 BACKUP LIGHT LENS-A 	 FA-1643131001
21 	 HANDRAIL POST-B 	 FC-1603132001
22 	 BUFFER (B)-L 	 FC-1623133001
23 	 BACKUP LIGHT-B 	 CH-1603134001
24 	 BACKUP LIGHT LENS-B 	 FA-1603135001
25 	 PILOT	 DG-1603136001
26 	 NEW POCKET 	 DD-1603137001
27 	 NEW SPRING 	 IE-1603138001
28 	 CLOSE COUPLER POCKET 	 DD-1603139001
29 	 SCREW (M1.2X2.0MM,STEEL)
30 	 T/D FLOOR 	 DH-1603140001
31 	 SIDE SILL DETAIL 	 DB-1603141001
32 	 ANGLE 	 FC-1603142001
33 	 T/D FLOOR 	 DH-1603143001
34 	 FRONT WATER PIPE 	 FC-1613144001
35 	 HANDRAIL (SIDE) 	 FC-1653145001
36 	 FRONT WATER PIPE 	 FC-1633146001
37 	 SIDE AIR HOSE 	 FC-1603147001
38 	 TE TSF PLATE 	 DA-1633148001
39 	 TE TSF-F-R 	 DA-1633149001
40 	 TE TSF-F-L 	 DA-1633150001
41 	 WHEEL SET 	 DA-1603151001
42 	 TE TSF-R 	 DA-1643152001

http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603114001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603115001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603116001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603117001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603118001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603119001
http://mthtrains.com/part/AE-1000036
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1633120001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603121001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603122001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BB-1603123001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IH-1603124001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IH-1603125001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IH-1603126001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BF-1603127001
http://mthtrains.com/part/BF-1603128001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1623129001
http://mthtrains.com/part/CH-1643130001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-1643131001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603132001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1623133001
http://mthtrains.com/part/CH-1603134001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FA-1603135001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DG-1603136001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DD-1603137001
http://mthtrains.com/part/IE-1603138001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DD-1603139001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DH-1603140001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DB-1603141001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603142001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DH-1603143001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1613144001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1653145001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1633146001
http://mthtrains.com/part/FC-1603147001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DA-1633148001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DA-1633149001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DA-1633150001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DA-1603151001
http://mthtrains.com/part/DA-1643152001


EXPLODED VIEW: HO S 3/6 - TENDER


